Further, the issue size has been revised to reflect the changes made to the list of allottees. As per the 
Notice dated January 20, 2026, convening the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM), a total of 
4,26,32,750 warrants were proposed to be issued at a price of ₹18/- (Rupees Eighteen Only) per warrant, 
aggregating to ₹76,73,89,500/- (Rupees Seventy-Six Crore Seventy-Three Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Only). However, pursuant to updates in the list of allottees in accordance with the SEBI 
(ICDR) Regulations, a corrigendum to the notice dated February 05, 2026 was issued and now the 
Corrigendum-II is being issued reflecting the revised issue size for the issue of  4,04,57,750 warrants at 
a price of ₹18/- (Rupees Eighteen Only) per warrant, aggregating to ₹72,82,39,500/- (Rupees Seventy-
Two Crore Eighty-Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only)  and other incidental details. 

Further, with reference to the notice dated January 20, 2026, the dates appearing on Page No. 6, 15 & 
35 were inadvertently mentioned as January 27, 2026 due to typographical error and the same shall be 
read as January 20, 2026 instead of January 27, 2026.

[...]

Further, the issue size has been revised to reflect the changes made to the list of allottees. As per the 
Notice dated January 20, 2026, convening the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM), a total of 
4,26,32,750 warrants were proposed to be issued at a price of ₹18/- (Rupees Eighteen Only) per warrant, 
aggregating to ₹76,73,89,500/- (Rupees Seventy-Six Crore Seventy-Three Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Only). However, pursuant to updates in the list of allottees in accordance with the SEBI 
(ICDR) Regulations, a corrigendum to the notice dated February 5, 2026 was issued and now the 
Corrigendum-II is being issued reflecting the revised issue size for the issue of 4,04,57,750 warrants at 
a price of ₹18/- (Rupees Eighteen Only) per warrant, aggregating to ₹72,82,39,500/- (Rupees Seventy-
Two Crore Eighty-Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only) and other incidental details. 

Further, with reference to the notice dated January 20, 2026, the dates appearing on Page No. 6, 15 & 
35 were inadvertently mentioned as January 27, 2026 due to typographical error and the same shall be 
read as January 20, 2026 instead of January 27, 2026.

[...]

to any other alterations, modifications, conditions, corrections, changes and variations that may be 
decided by the Board of Director (the “Board”) in its absolute discretion, the consent and approval of 
the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, issue, offer and allot 
from time to time, in one or more tranches  4,04,57,750  (Four Crore Four Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty) Convertible Warrants into Equity shares on preferential basis, at a price of ₹18/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Only) per warrant, aggregating up to ₹72,82,39,500/- (Rupees Seventy-Two Crore 
Eighty-Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only) (“Total Issue Size”), with a right to the 
warrant holders to apply for and be allotted 1 (One) fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face 
value ₹5.00/- (Rupees Five only), each at a premium of ₹13/- per share for each Warrant within a period

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday, January 20, 2026, subject to 
the approval of the Members of the Company and such other approvals as may be required, approved 
to issue and allot in one or more tranches, up to  4,04,57,750 (Four Crore Four Lakh Fifty-Seven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty) convertible warrants (“Warrants”), at a price of ₹18/- (Rupees Eighteen 
Only) per warrant, aggregating up to ₹72,82,39,500/- (Rupees Seventy-Two Crore Eighty-Two Lakh 
Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only) (“Total Issue Size”), with a right to the warrant holders to 
apply for and be allotted 1 (One) fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹5.00/- 
(Rupees Five only), each at a premium of ₹13/- per share for each Warrant within a period of 18